



2024-09-24 12:18:25

\$~42 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
RC.REV. 507/2015, CM APPL. 8455/2019-For considering the
subsequent events at the time of deciding the revision petition
M/S GAINDA LAL RAM NARAYAN & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate

43

RC.REV. 563/2015, CM APPL. 23785/2015-Stay, CM APPL.
6966/2016-By pet. for taking on record the additional affidavit, CM
APPL. 14540/2016-By resp. for correction of order dt. 25.02.2016
by mentioning the period by which the petitioners have to comply
with the order, CM APPL. 68805/2024-By pet. for bringing on
record subsequent event post the passing of the impugned eviction
order.

M/S BELI RAM CHEMIST & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Maryam Beg, Proxy Counsel

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate

44

+ RC.REV. 99/2016, CM APPL. 5209/2016-Stay, CM APPL.



68804/2024-By pet. as amended upto date for taking on record
recent subsequent event.

YOGESH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand and
Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Advocates

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.09.2025

%

Renotify for arguments on 16.12.2025 at 03:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/So