



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 99/2016 and CM APPL.5209/2016**

YOGESH JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi proxy counsel with
Mr. Ishan Khanna, Adv.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ashok Popli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

22.03.2018

The arguing counsel for the petitioner is not readily available. Request
for adjournment is not opposed.

Be listed on 7th September, 2018.

Interim orders to continue.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MARCH 22, 2018

vk