



2024-04-06 16:22:24

\$~92 to 94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 507/2015 & CM APPL. 8455/2019

M/S GAINDA LAL RAM NARAYAN & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rachit Gupta, Advocate for Mr.
S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Shri Ashok Popli, Ms. Anupam
Dhingra, Shri Akash Yadav,
Advocates with Respondent in
person.

+ RC.REV. 563/2015, CM APPL. 23785/2015, CM APPL. 6966/2016,
CM APPL. 14540/2016 & CM APPL. 68805/2024

M/S BELI RAM CHEMIST & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sidharth Borah, Advocate.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Shri Ashok Popli, Ms. Anupam
Dhingra, Shri Akash Yadav,
Advocates with Respondent in
person.

+ RC.REV. 99/2016, CM APPL. 5209/2016 & CM APPL. 68804/2024

YOGESH JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana



Sethi and Mr. Rishabh Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Advocate
with Shri Ashok Popli, Ms. Anupam
Dhingra, Shri Akash Yadav,
Advocates with Respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

09.04.2025

%

1. This Court had briefly examined the matters on 17.02.2025 and passed order. However, as can be seen from Paragraph 17, after a brief examination, the parties were asked to file their written synopsis. No substantial arguments have been heard.
2. Accordingly, list before the Roster bench on 17.04.2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 9, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any