



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 99/2016**

YOGESH JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Popli, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

CM APPL. 78625/2025 (*By respondent for modification of order dated 25.02.2016*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the respondent seeks enhancement of the user and occupation charges.
2. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/So