



\$~4 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 507/2015, CM APPL. 8455/2019 & CM APPL. 79139/2025
M/S GAINDA LAL RAM NARAYAN & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advs.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashok Popli, Adv.

5

+ RC.REV. 563/2015, CM APPL. 23785/2015, CM APPL.
6966/2016, CM APPL. 14540/2016, CM APPL. 68805/2024 & CM
APPL. 79140/2025

M/S BELI RAM CHEMIST & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Gurinder Pal Singh, Mr. Sidharth
Borah, Ms. Jaya Bajpai, Ms. Maryam
Beg, Advs.

versus

NARAYAN SHAMNANIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashok Popli, Adv.

6

+ RC.REV. 99/2016, CM APPL. 5209/2016, CM APPL. 68804/2024 &
CM APPL. 78625/2025

YOGESH JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand, Mr.
Neeraj Kargeti, Advs.

versus



NARAYAN SHAMNANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashok Popli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments have been heard.
3. Judgment is reserved.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kr